
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE & COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSONS 
 

2026 Executive Committee 
 

https://www.mewea.org/executive-board 
 
PRESIDENT– Rob Pontau 
Brunswick Sewer District 
10 Pine Tree Road 
Brunswick, ME 04011 
Phone: 207-729-0148 
E-mail: rpontau@bsewer.org 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
PRESIDENT ELECT – Amanda Smith 
City of Bangor (Bangor Wastewater) 
760 Main Street 
Bangor, ME 04401 
Phone: 207-992-4471 
E-mail: amanda.smith@bangormaine.gov 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
VICE PRESIDENT – Charlene Poulin 
Portland Water District 
PO Box 3553 
Portland, ME 04104 
Phone: 207-774-5961 Ext. 3105 
E-mail: cpoulin@pwd.org 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT – Terry Tucker 
York Sewer District 
21 Bay Haven Road 
York, ME 03910 
Phone: 207-363-4232 
E-mail: ttucker@yorksewerdistrict.org 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
 
TREASURER – Stacy Thompson 
City of Saco WRRD 
300 Main Street 
Saco, ME 04072 
Phone:  207-282-3564 
E-mail: sthompson@sacomaine.org 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 

https://www.mewea.org/executive-board
mailto:amanda.smith@bangormaine.gov
mailto:cpoulin@pwd.org
mailto:sthompson@sacomaine.org


 
OUTREACH COUNCIL DIRECTOR - Phil Tucker 
York Sewer District 
21 Bay Haven Rd 
York, ME. 03910 
Phone: 207-363-4232 
Email: ptucker@yorksewerdistrict.org 
Term Expires: 12/31/27 
 
TREATMENT SYSTEMS OPERATION COUNCIL DIRECTOR – Paula Drouin 
Lewiston-Auburn Water Pollution Control Authority 
PO Box 1928 
Lewiston, ME 04241 
Phone:  207-782-0917 
E-mail: pdrouin@lawpca.org 
Term Expires: 12/31/28 
 
PERSONNEL ADVANCEMENT COUNCIL DIRECTOR – Stacy Thompson 
City of Saco WRRD 
300 Main Street 
Saco, ME 04072 
Phone: 207-282-3564 
E-mail: sthompson@sacomaine.org 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
DEP REPRESENTATIVE – Gregg Wood 
Maine DEP, Bureau of Water Quality 
17 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0017 
Phone: 207-287-7693  Fax: 207-287-3435 
E-mail: Gregg.wood@maine.gov 
 
MWUA REPRESENTATIVE – Andy Begin 
Greater Augusta Utility District 
12 William Street 
Augusta, ME 04330 
Phone: 207-485-3889 
E-mail: abegin@greateraugustautilitydistrict.org 
 
AFFILIATE LIAISON – Chelsea Carll 
Maine Municipal Association 
60 Community Drive 
Augusta, ME 04330 
Phone: (207) 623-8428 x2304 
E-mail: ccarll@memun.org  
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NEWEA STATE DIRECTOR – Andre Brousseau 
Sanford Sewerage District 
281 River Street 
Springvale, ME 04083 
Phone: 207-324-5313 
E-mail: abrousseau@sanfordsewerage.org 
Term Expires:  12/31/26 
 
JETCC REPRESENTATIVE – Brett Willard 
584 Main Street 
South Portland, ME 04106 
Phone: 207-253-8020 
E-mail: bwillard@NEIWPCC.org 
 
LEGISLATIVE ADVOCATE – James I. Cohen 
Partner Verrill Dana LLP 
One Portland Square 
Portland, ME 04101-4054 
Phone: 207-253-4708   Cell: 207-650-1954 
E-mail: jcohen@verrill-law.com 
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Committee Chairpersons 
 
AWARDS – Mike Guethle 
Civil Engineer, WBRC 
30 Danforth Street, Suite 306 
Portland, ME 04101 
Phone: 207-922-1182 
Email: guethlema@gmail.com 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
COLLECTION SYSTEMS – Chris Cline, Co-Chair 
Yarmouth Wastewater Pollution Control 
200 Main Street 
Yarmouth, ME 04096 
Phone: 207-846-2415 
E-mail: ccline@yarmouth.me.us 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
COLLECTION SYSTEMS – Kevin Eaton, Co-Chair 
York Sewer District 
21 Bay Haven Rd, PO Box 1039 
York Beach, ME. 03910 
Phone: 207-363-4232 
E-mail: keaton@yorksewerdistrict.org 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
COMMUNICATIONS – Bryanna Denis 
Wright-Pierce 
11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 104 
Topsham, ME 04086 
Phone: 207-725-8721 
E-mail:  Bryanna.denis@wright-pierce.com 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
CONVENTION – Justin Barnett, Co-Chair 
York Sewer District 
PO Box 1039 
York Beach, ME 03910 
Phone: 207-363-4232 
E-mail: jbarnett@yorksewerdistrict.org  
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
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CONVENTION – Tim Wade, Co-Chair 
Peaks Renewables 
839 River Road 
Clinton, ME. 04927 
Phone: 207-485-2135 
E-mail: wadelotcare@gmail.com  
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS – Dan Marks, Co-Chair 
Town of Falmouth Wastewater Department 
96 Clearwater Drive 
Falmouth, ME. 04105 
Phone: 207-781-4462 
E-mail: dmarks@falmouthme.org  
Term Expires:  12/31/26 
 
GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS – Amanda Smith, Co-Chair 
Bangor Wastewater 
760 Main Street 
Bangor, ME. 04401 
Phone: 207-992-4471 
E-mail: amanda.smith@bangormaine.gov 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
LABORATORY – Phyllis Rand, Co-Chair 
Compass Rose Training Solutions™ 
Email: prand@crose.training 
Term Expires:  12/31/26 
 
LABORATORY – Alana Dougherty, Co-Chair 
Portland Water District 
P.O. Box 3553 
Portland, ME 04104 
Email: adougherty@pwd.org 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
MEMBERSHIP – Phil Tucker 
York Sewer District 
21 Bay Haven Rd 
York, ME. 03910 
Phone: 207-363-4232 
Email: ptucker@yorksewerdistrict.org 
Term Expires: 12/31/28 
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PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT– Charlene Poulin 
Portland Water District 
PO Box 3553 
Portland, ME 04104 
Phone: 207-774-5961 Ext. 3105 
E-mail: cpoulin@pwd.org 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
PRETREATMENT – David Dane 
South Portland Water Resources 
111 Waterman Dr. 
South Portland, ME 04106 
Phone: 207-767-7675 
E-mail: ddane@southportland.gov 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
PUBLIC RELATIONS – Evan Pereira 
Woodard & Curran 
41 Hutchins Drive 
Portland, ME. 04102 
Phone: 781-619-3299 
Email: epereira@woodardcurran.com  
Term Expires: 12/31/28 
 
 
RESIDUALS MANAGEMENT - Andrè Brousseau, Chair 
Sanford Sewerage District 
PO Box 338 
Springvale, ME 04083 
Phone: 207-324-5313 
E-mail: abrousseau@sanfordsewerage.org 
Term Expires: 12/31/28 
 
STORMWATER COMMITTEE – Ali Clift, Co-Chair 
Cumberland County Soil & Water Conservation District 
5 Main Street, Suite #3 
Windham, ME 04062 
Phone: 207-892-4700 
E-mail: aclift@cumberlandswcd.org  
Term Expires: 12/31/28 
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STORMWATER COMMITTEE – Jodie Keene, Co-Chair 
City of Portland, DPW, Water Resources 
212 Canco Road, Sutie B 
Portland, ME 04103 
Phone: 207-874-8832 
E-mail: jkeene@portlandmaine.gov 
Term Expires: 12/31/28 
 
TREATMENT PLANT OPERATORS – Alex Buechner 
City of Biddeford 
63 Water Street 
Biddeford, ME 04005 
Phone: 207-205-0469 
E-mail: alex.buechner@biddefordmaine.org 
Term Expires: 12/31/26 
 
NEW PROFESSIONALS – Sierra Kuun 
Brown & Caldwell 
PO Box 428 
Yarmouth, ME 04096 
Phone: 207-671-0275 
E-mail: skuun@brwncald.com   
Gmail: sierrakuun@gmail.com  
Term Expires: 12/31/25 
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